

ARP SMALL BUSINESS GRANT PROGRAM APPLICATION

The American Rescue Plan Act of 2021 (ARP) aids local communities as they continue to combat the COVID-19 pandemic. The City of Lawrenceburg has established the ARP Coronavirus Local Fiscal Recovery Fund in which Federal funding assistance from the ARP shall be deposited. On November 10th, 2021, Lawrenceburg City Council approved Resolution 9-2021 to implement a Small Business Grant Program with ARP funds to respond to the negative impacts caused by the COVID-19 public health emergency.

Owner of small brick and mortar retail or restaurants with under 25 employees located within the city limits of Lawrenceburg may apply for an ARP Small Business Grant in the amount of \$1,000 towards business related operational costs. Applicants cannot be part of a national retail or restaurant chain.

City of Lawrenceburg Business Name:	
City of Lawrenceburg Principal Business Owner(s): _	
City of Lawrenceburg Business Physical Address:	
City of Lawrenceburg Business Mailing Address:	
Type of Business:	_Business in Operation Since:
Business Owner Cell Phone #:	
Business Owner Email:	

To receive an approved ARP Small Business Grant, applicant agrees to the following eligibility requirements under the ARP Small Business Grant Program:

- Grant funds to be used towards business related fixed debt or operational costs.
- Must have a verified business license per the Lawrenceburg Clerk Treasurers Office.
- Must be open and operational as of November 1st 2021.
- If Grant Awardee has multiple locations including site(s) outside the City of Lawrenceburg, all grant funds must be used in association with a City of Lawrenceburg business facility.
- Businesses that close or relocate outside of the City of Lawrenceburg within 9 months from Small Business Grant will be required to repay the grant award in full to the City of Lawrenceburg.
- Mayor has the authority to approve or deny based on eligibility requirements.

I HEREBY AFFIRM THAT THE STATEMENTS MADE HEREIN ARE TRUE AND ACCURATE
TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND I AGREE TO IMMEDIATELY REPAY THE GRANT
IN FULL TO THE CITY OF LAWRENCEBURG IF I CLOSE MY BUSINESS WITHIN 9
MONTHS OF DISBURSEMENT OF FUNDS FROM THE CITY OF LAWRENCEBURG OR IF
THE BUSINESS HAS FAILED TO REOPEN ONCE PERMITTED TO DO SO.

Applicant signature:	Date:

ARP Small Business Grant applications will be received November 15th, 2021 until December 20th at 12 noon either by submission online at www.thinklawrenceburg.com or at the LMU drive thru located at 230 Walnut St., Lawrenceburg IN 47025.